505520851 06/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5567656

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA				
		Name	Execution Date		
SHUJI HISHIYAMA			05/20/2019		
MIHO YAMADA			05/20/2019		
DAIZABUROU SHIRAMI	ZU		10/19/2016		
AKIRA CHIDA			05/20/2019		
KAZUTO OHISHI			05/20/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 ГА				
Name:		ORPORATION			
Street Address:	7-1, SH	IIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ)			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	108-80	01			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number	_		
Application Number:		16344853			
	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:					
		(202)293-7860			
Correspondence will be	e sent to	(202)293-7860 the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com MR. JIRO HASHIMOTO NEC-IAC			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com			
Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com MR. JIRO HASHIMOTO NEC-IAC 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com MR. JIRO HASHIMOTO NEC-IAC 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 900			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com MR. JIRO HASHIMOTO NEC-IAC 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 900 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	ent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to providea	the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com MR. JIRO HASHIMOTO NEC-IAC 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 900 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006	ent via US Mail.		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to providea	b the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 202-775-7585 necipca@necam.com MR. JIRO HASHIMOTO NEC-IAC 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW SUITE 900 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 J-19-0029 DEANNA THOMAS, SECRETAN	ent via US Mail.		

Total Attachments: 5

source=J-19-0029_AssignmentwDec_NotificationofEmployeeInvention#page1.tif source=J-19-0029_AssignmentwDec_NotificationofEmployeeInvention#page2.tif source=J-19-0029_AssignmentwDec_NotificationofEmployeeInvention#page3.tif source=J-19-0029_AssignmentwDec_NotificationofEmployeeInvention#page4.tif source=J-19-0029_AssignmentwDec_NotificationofEmployeeInvention#page5.tif

Notification of Employee Invention

Receipt Number: 3780000008

Representative division: 37800 Manufacturing and Process Industries Systems Development Division

Utilized case/General case: General case

Title of Invention: COST ESTIMATION AND MODEL FOR ORDER RETENTION

Inventor's Info (Assignment)

Assignment

For the below identified invention, utility model, or design (hereinafter simply called "invention"), I hereby assign, to a company to which I myself belong at present, the right to obtain a patent, utility model registration, or design registration (hereinafter simply called "patent") in Japan as well as other countries and regions according to the employment rule of the company to which I myself belong at present. In case where the below identified invention has been jointly invented, I agree for eachjoint inventor, deviser, or creator (hereinafter simply called "joint inventor") to assign to a current employer of eachjoint inventor a right to obtain a patent for the below identified invention (unless otherwise agreed with respect to assignment of the right to obtain a patent for the below identified invention).

No.	. Invertor					
	Company	NEC Corporation				
	Department	Solution Strategy Promotion Department				
1	Name Roman characters	actors Hishiyama Shuji s-hishiyama@ak.jp.nec.com				
	E-mail Address					
	Extension No.	20-25350	External Dial-In No.	03-3456-5635		
	External Fax No.	03-3798-9887				
	Date of Assignment	October 17, 2016	Contribution Ratio	30/100		
	Company	NEC Corporation				
Department Manufacturing and Process Industries Systems 2 Name Roman characters Yamada Miho			ess Industries Systems Devel	Development Division		
	E-mail Address	m-yamada@bq.jp.nec.com				
	Extension No.	20-25354	External Dial-In No.	03-3456-7518		
	External Fax No.	03-3456-8415				
	Date of Assignment	October 17, 2016	Contribution Ratio	15/100		

PATENT REEL: 049443 FRAME: 0938

	Company	NEC Corporation				
	Department	Manufacturing and Process Industries Systems Development Division				
3	Name Roman characters	Shiramizu Daizaburou				
	E-mail Address	d-shiramizu@aj.jp.nec.com				
	Extension No.	8-20-29850	External Dial-In No.	03-3456-7518		
	External Fax No.					
	Date of Assignment	October 19, 2016	Contribution Ratio	15/100		
4	Company	NEC Corporation				
	Department	Solution Strategy Promotion Department				
	Name Roman characters	Chida Akira				
	E-mail Address	a-chida@ak.jp.nec.com				
	Extension No.	8-20-25350	External Dial-In No.	03-3455-5635		
	External Fax No.	03-3456-8415				
	Date of Assignment	October 17, 2016	Contribution Ratio	10/100		
	Company	NEC Corporation				
	Department	Solution Strategy Promotion Department				
5	Name Roman characters	Ohishi Kazuto				
	E-mail Address	k-coishi@bp.jp.nec.com				
	Extension No.	8-20-25350	External Dial-In No.	03-3456-5635		
	External Fax No.	03-3456-8415				
	Date of Assignment	October 17, 2016	Contribution Ratio	30/100		

June 4, 2019

4/ ea. Translator:

Yoh OKABE Patent Attorney

業務発明届出書

受付番号:3780000008 代表事業部:37800 製造・装置業システム開発本部 活用案件/一般案件:一般案件 発明の名称:コスト積算及びオーダー滞留モデル

■発明者情報(譲渡・同意書)

譲渡・同意

この届出による発明、考案又は葱匠(以下、「発明等」と呼ぶ)について、現在自身が所屬 する会社の従業員就業規則に基づいて、日本並びにその他の国及び地域で特許、実用新案登 録又は意匠登録(以下、「特許等」と呼ぶ)を受ける権利が現在自身が所屬する会社に初め から帰属することを確認します。但し法令等又は現在自身が所屬する会社の規則等により特 許等を受ける権利を自身から譲渡することが求められる場合は、出該法令等又は規則等に従 い会社に譲渡いたします。また、下記の発明等が共同でなされたものである場合、各共同発 明者、共同考案者又は共同創作者(以下、「共同発明者等」と呼ぶ)は、下記の発明等につ いて特許等を受ける権利が各共同発明者等の現在の使用者に帰属すること(上記但書きの場 合は譲渡すること)につき、同意いたします。(上記但書きにかかわらず、下記の発明等に ついて特許等を受ける権利の譲渡につき、別段の契約がある場合を除く。)

18 2 8					
	会社名 所属部門	日本電気株式会社 ソリューション戦略推進部 変山 務史	*****		
	所屬部門	ソリューション戦略教教部			
	長 名	- <u>豪山 祭堂</u>			
1	0	Highiyana Shuji			
	<u>、長メールアドレス</u>	s-hishiyamaðak (p. nec. com			
	<u>Eメールアドレス</u> 内線 外線FAX蕃号	20-25350	外線ダイヤルイ	<u>≥ 03-3456-5635</u>	
	外線FAX番号	[03-3798-9887			
ļļ	新说·国家教堂日	2016年10月17日	<u> </u>	30/100	
	会社名 所属部門	日本電気株式会社 製造・装置薬システム開発本部 山田 - 熟練			
	所興部門	戦道・戦闘業システム開発本部		·····	
	氏名				
2 [<u>0-7</u> *	Yasseda Milio			
	モメールアドレス	m-yamada@bq.jp.nec.com			
		20-25354 03-3456-8415	外線ダイヤルイ	ン 03-3456-7518	
	外線FAX番号	00-3456-8415			
	翻波·同意確認日	2016年10月17日	<u> </u>	15/100	
	金社名 西國部門	日本貿易株式会社			
	· 萨娜·那門	製造 · 装置業システム閉発本部 自水 大三郎			
	氏名	自水 大王乾			
3	<u>□</u> 7李	Shirsmizu Daizsburov			
	ミノールアドレス	d-shiramizu@aj,ip.nec.com			
		<u>(3-20-28850</u>	外線ダイヤルイ	> 03-3456-7518	
	議後·同意確認日	2016年10月19日		15/100	
	ALC TO	日本電気株式金社			
	会社名 所屬部門 氏名	29コーション戦略推進部			
4	<u>#</u> *8	(1710) ## [Chida Akira			
*	<u>四</u>				
	EX-NPFUZ	i a-childa@ak, jb, nec, com		1 05 3458 5655	
	内線 外線FAX番号	8-20-25350 03-3456-8415		> 03-3456-5635	
	21-4967 AA 18: 77 300 199 - 591-59-100-531 00	103~3400~6415		10/100	
	▲▲·同意確認日 会社名	(2010ac (0 Pr) 733			
	777.7.1.703 772.723 429 488	日本電気株式会社			
	所屬部門 氏名	ンリューション総統推進部 大石 和人 Ohishi Kazuto			
5	<u>₩</u> 9	i A.H. 19A			
* }	EX-UTFLZ	ivaisai kazuto k-aaishisha ja.nec.com			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
ł		- ETGEPSFERSEN, 10, 666, 939	外線ダイヤルイ	> 03-3456-5635	
1	内線 外線FAX番号	8-20-25350 03-3456-8415	3. 2198.2 3 3721-3		
}	375%6FAA@375 關源:同意確認日	2016年10月17日	[30/100	
	NEW 1 191 80 18 18 19	1.6419-4-14/5111-63	<u></u>	T 36/ 100	

PATENT REEL: 049443 FRAME: 0940

2016年10月19日

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CPR 1.63)

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; (the "invention") and

Whereas, NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States, in any U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States, U.S. territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, including all divisions, and continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues and reexaminations, renewals, and substitutions thereof, and including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and all reissues and reexaminations, renewals, and substitutions, and under any other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns, if we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee, and generally perform all necessary acts to aid the assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in connection with the United States and foreign applications, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on the invention and execute all assignments thereof to the above named assignee its successors and assigns, when called upon to do so by the assignee; and I/we will communicate to the above named assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention, whenever requested, testify in any legal proceedings in which any of the applications or patents may become involved, and do generally everything necessary to assist the above named assignee its successors or assigns to obtain patent protection for the invention in the United States and foreign countries.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This assignment with declaration is	\Box	The attached application, or
directed to:		

 United States Application or PCT International Application Number PCT/JP2017/038674 filed on October 26, 2017 (Confirmation No.).

The application is entitled:

PROCESS MANAGEMENT APPARATUS, PROCESS MANAGEMENT METHOD, AND STORAGE MEDIUM

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

Example application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

[Page 1]

PATENT

REEL: 049443 FRAME: 0941

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:					
Given Name					
(first and middle [if any]) SHUI	Family Name or Surname HISHIYAMA				
Inventor's signature 4 mil Hichlitzan a	Date May 20, 2019				
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
Mailing Address: c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) MIHO	Family Name or Surname YAMADA				
inventor's signature Millo Galmada	Date May 20, 2019				
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
Mailing Address: c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-k	a, Tokyo, Japan				
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) DAIZABUROU	Family Name or Surname SHIRAMIZU				
Inventor's signature	Date				
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
Mailing Address: c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-I	a, Tokyo, Japan				
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) AKIRA	Family Name or Surname CHIDA				
Inventor's signature Akira Chida	Date May 20, 2019				
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
Mailing Address: c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) KAZUTO	Family Name or Sumame OHISHI				
Inventor's signature Kazuto Ohishi	Date May 20, 2019				
Residence: Tokyo, Japan					
Mailing Address: c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					

[Page 2]